MEMORANDUM

FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 1
endorsing the request for Project
District Engineering

ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO,
Engineer Almer C. Miranda, Pampanga 1%

approval of the Modification of the project under

wit;

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND H

OFFICE OF THE SECRETAR
Manila

8, 2022 of DPWH Region III Director
Modification of District
Office requesting for the
FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to

As per GAA/Original |

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310112100277000
Project ID: P00604149LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation
Program - Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of
Drainage along National Roads - Tertiary Roads

Sto. Tomas-Minalin Rd (Minalin-Macabebe Sect) -
K0064 + 748 - K0066 + 236

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation
Program - Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of
Drainage along National Roads - Tertiary Roads

Sto. Tomas-Minalin Rd (Minalin-Macabebe Sect) —
K0064 + 236 — K0064 + 410, KOO67 + 425 —
KO068 + 075, KO068 + 155 — K0069 + 730,
K0069 + 781 — K0070 + 330

Type of Work / | Unit Cost Allocation | Type of Work / | Unit Cost Estimated
Physical Target ('000) ("000) Physical Target ("000) Cost (‘000)
Ccwi - Cw1 -
Construction of Construction of
Drainage Structure £19.358/ Drainage Structure £10.068/
along Road / Lineal meter PE7,610.50 along Road / Lineal meter #57,610.58
2,976 lineal 5,722 lineal
meters meters
EAOQ £2,089.50 | EAO £2,089.50
Total: | #59,700.00 Total: | #59,700.00
Justification:

¢ Change in station limits due to overlapping with FY 2018 Project (P00202494LZ). The project was

modified to K0064+236 — K0064+410 to have

K0067+425 — K0068+075, KO068+155 - K0069+730, and K0069+781 —

continuity with P00202494LZ.
K0070+330 were included

because these stations need drainage structures to contain and drain flood waters during rainy

season.

The released allocation is sufficient to cover the increase in physical target with reference of the

Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) for which prevailing price of

materials were used.




Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order.
Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERMERNARDO

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In Luzon (except NCR and Region IV-B)

APPROVED/DISAPPRUVED: .

P A

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

Deparimart o i Pl Works r ms Highways

WIN2F06522




